
701 Main Street, Suite 2, Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523 
Tel:  (978) 365-3326     Fax:  (978) 368-4011 

TOWN OF LANCASTER 
 

office of the town clerk 
 

 
  
  
 
 
 

2023 Annual Town Meeting and Annual Election Calendar 
 
Saturday, January 28  Special Town Meeting 10:00AM 
 
Tuesday, February 14  Nomination papers available at Town Clerk’s Office 
 
Monday, March 20   Last day to take out nomination papers for Annual Town Election 
 
Monday, March 20 Last day to submit nomination papers for certification with Board 

of Registrars 5:00PM Deadline 
(MGL Chapter 53 Section 7) 

 
Monday, April 3  Last day to submit nomination papers to the Town Clerk  
    5:00 PM Deadline 

(MGL Chapter 53 Section 10) 
 
Wednesday, April 5  Last day to object to or withdraw nomination papers 
    5:00PM Deadline (33 days before election)    
    (MGL Chapter 55B Section 7) 
 
Monday, April 24  Last day to register to vote and be eligible to vote at ATM 
    9:00AM–5:00PM Town Clerk’s Office (10 days before ATM) 
    (MGL Chapter 51 Section 26) 
 
Wednesday, April 26  Last day to post warrant ATM 
    (7 days before ATM) 
    (MGL Chapter 39 Section 10) 
 
Friday, April 28  Last day to register to vote in Annual Town Election  
    (10 days before ATE) 
    (MGL Chapter 51 Section 26) 
 
Wednesday, May 3  Annual Town Meeting 7:00PM 
     
 
Monday, May 1  Last day to post warrant for ATE 
    (7 days before ATE) 
    (MGL Chapter 39 Section 10) 
 
Monday, May 8  Annual Town Election 7:00AM—8:00PM 
    (Second Monday in May) 


